

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN Lingayen

www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on January 13, 2025, at the Session Hall, Capitol Building, Lingayen, Pangasinan the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Member Noel C. Bince and co-authored by all Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 76-2025

EXPRESSING CONGRATULATIONS TO ATTY. ERNESTO TOLENTINO BUQUING FOR BEING APPOINTED AS PROVINCIAL PROSECUTOR OF THE PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

WHEREAS, on December 20, 2024, President Ferdinand Marcos, Jr. has approved the appointment of 74 new prosecutors in Metro Manila, Ilocos Region, Cagayan Valley and Central Luzon under the National Prosecution Service of the Department of Justice;

WHEREAS, Atty. Ernesto Tolentino Buquing, a native son of Binalonan, Pangasinan, has been appointed recently as Prosecutor V (Provincial Prosecutor), Office of the Provincial Prosecutor – Pangasinan;

WHEREAS, Atty. Buquing's appointment as Provincial Prosecutor of the Province of Pangasinan only manifests his dedication and commitment to serve in the judicial service of the government;

WHEREAS, Atty. Buquing is known to be a man of integrity as remarkably evidenced by his dynamic energy and enthusiasm, his solid personal and family life, and his motivation and passion as a public servant;

WHEREAS, prior to his appointment, Atty. Buquing had served with distinction as a former Municipal Councilor of Binalonan, Pangasinan;

WHEREAS, it is the collective sense of this august Body to convey its deepest congratulations to Atty. Ernesto Tolentino Buquing for this significant achievement in his career and wishes him more success in his new position;

WHEREFORE, on motion of SP Member Noel C. Bince and co-authored by all Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, it was -





Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN Lingayen

www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 76-2025 Page 2

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to expressed, as it is hereby expressed, congratulations to Atty. Ernesto Tolentino Buquing for being appointed as Provincial Prosecutor of the Province of Pangasinan;

RESOLVED, FINALLY, that a copy of this resolution be furnished to Atty. Ernesto Tolentino Buquing of Binalonan, Pangasinan, for his information.

CERTIFIED BY

VERNA J. NAVA-PEREZ Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

MARK RONALD DG. LAMBINO

Yice Governor Presiding Officer)